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GENERAL NOTES: 8. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES: CAP, MARK, AND HEAT, MOUNTED ON THE CEILING OR WALL AT A POINT CENTRALLY ENGINEERING:
. PROTECT AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK. LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR WALL AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN sliderule engineering works
9. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REVIEW OF THE CORRIDOR OR AREAS GIVING ACCESS TO ROOMS USED FOR 22; e Streeth §0l{[th6698é002
aupurn, wasnhingion
. STRUCTURAL GRIDS ARE PROVIDED FOR DESIGN CLARITY ONLY AND ELECTRICAL DESIGNS AND FOR COORDINATING WITH OWNER/ELECTRICAL SLEEPING PURPOSES AND IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AS REQUIRED BY i, wasington S8 02
SEFERENCE T0 EXISTING WALLS OR FRAMING . VERIFY LOCATIONS AND CONTRACTORS BEYOND THAT DESCRIBED IN THE PERMIT DOCUMENTS. THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. :
DIMENSIONS AND REVISE PER EXISTING C ONDI:I'I ONS WHERE 10. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT DRAWINGS AND OTHER 17.  SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO A DEVICE AUDIBLE IN PHONE: 206.380.0732
DISCREPANCIES OCCUR DOCUMENTS OF ALL TRADES FOR ALL OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR THE SLEEPING AREAS AND SHALL BE POWERED BY THE BUILDING WIRING. E-MAIL: ahipe_sliderule@q.com
: CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUITS, 18.  ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. ALL EXTERIOR
2. ELECTRICAL DESIGN BY OWNER/BUILDER & PERMITS BY \ CONTRACTOR:
EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND CABINETS, AND SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. UN.O.
OWNER/ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MECHANICAL DESIGN BY LOCATION. 19. GUARDRAILS SHALL BE MIN. 36" IN HEIGHT AND SHALL HAVE WEREMODEL.COM, LLC
OWNER/BUILDER & PERMITS BY OWNER/MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. 11, PROVIDE CLOSURE, MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF GOVERNING FIRE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN SUCH THAT A SPHERE 3806 139TH PLACE SOUTHEAST
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL WORK AND ; BELLEVUE. WASHINGTON 98006
VATERIALS IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CODES AUTHORITIES, BETWEEN ALL FIRE RATED FLOORS, SHAFTS AND BUILDING 4" IN DIAMETER CANNOT PASS THROUGH., , WAS
’ ! PARTITIONS, AND ANY PENETRATING DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, 20. ROOF AND FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE TIGHT LINED SEPARATELY TO CONTACT: David Hoffmann
ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS. PHONE: 206.948.3673
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND OTHER ITEMS. APPROVED DISCHARGE.
4. ALL WORK AFFECTING NEW AND EXISTING UTILITY SERVICE TO THE ) EMAIL: dave@weremodel.com
BUILDING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE UTILITY. PROPERTY OWNER 12.  ALL CONTRACTOR INSTALLED ITEMS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH 21.  DEAD BOLT (MIN 1/2" THROW) AND VIEWPOINT REQUIRED @ EXTERIOR
A‘,jD CITY OF KIRKLAND U ’ MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SERVICES AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE DOORS. WINDOWS WITHIN 10' OF GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH )
: FOR THE FULL OPERATION OF THE ITEMS INSTALLED. LATCHING DEVICES, ALL LOCKS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITHOUT SPECIAL LICENSE: WEREML"840DB
5. DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS FROM DRAWINGS. USE CALCULATED WA UBI NUMBER: 603 583 665
DMENSIONS ONLY. NOTIEY. THE ENGINEER OF REGORD IMVEDIATELY [F 13.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING ADEQUATE WATER KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
CONELICTS EXIST. PROOFING AND BUILDING ENVELOPE PROTECTION PER DRAWINGS 22. SEPARATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR:
5 CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT JOB SITE AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND WHERE SPECIFICALLY INDICATED AND PER CURRENT STANDARDS OF e -ELECTRICAL
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION OTHERWISE. e -PLUMBING
EXISTING CONDITIONS, INCLUDING ASSUMPTIONS MADE ABOUT EXISTING )
14.  SLIDING GLASS DOORS AND GLAZING WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR TO HAVE e  -MECHANICAL
FRAMING, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. DISCREPANCIES, IF
ANY ARE TO BE REFERRED TO THE ENGINEER FOR DIRECTION PRIOR TO SAFETY GLAZING, LAMINATED OR TEMPERED GLASS. ° -FURNACE
SROCEEDING WITH RELATED WORK 15.  IN EVERY SLEEPING ROOM PROVIDE AN EMERGENCY EXIT WINDOW WITH e -SEWER
: A MIN. HEIGHT OF 24" & MIN. WIDTH OF 20" AND NOT LESS THAT 5.7 SQ. FT. 23.  ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
7. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT FIXTURES AND )
OTHER [TEMS. PROVIDE ALL BUCK.OUTS. BLOCKING. BACKING AND JACKS OPERABLE AREA AND NOT MORE THAN 44" FROM FLOOR TO SILL. OR HAVE NATURAL RESISTANCE TO DECAY.
: -l ’ 16. FIRE WARNING SYSTEMS: EVERY DWELLING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 24.  ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE MIN. 18" BELOW GRADE, RESTING ON FIRM,

REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION.

APPROVED DETECTORS OF PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION OTHER THAT
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OWNER and SITE ADDRESS

Cecilia Yeung and Stewart Wang
6127 92nd Avenue Southeast
Mercer Island, Washington 98040

KING COUNTY PARCEL #

8651000040

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TIMBERLAND # 5, PLAT LOT 4
SW QUARTER, 19 SECTION, 24 TOWNSHIP, 5 RANGE

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

CONVERT 200 SQFT OF EXISTING GARAGE TO LIVING SPACE, ADD 381 SQFT
LIVING SPACE, ADD 190 SQFT TO EXISTING GARAGE (GARAGE ADDITION
GOES OVER THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY NO INCREASE TO IMPERVIOUS
SURFACE), ADD 79 SQFT COVERED ENTRY PORCH

BUILDING CODE and LOT COVERAGE

BUILDING CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
(2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
with CITY of MERCER ISLAND AMENDMENTS)

DESIGN CRITERIA: PER IRC SEC. R301
DESIGN LOAD CRITERIA:  SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB (NON-RATED)

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-3; SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

EXISTING RESIDENCE 2000 SQFT
EXISTING GARAGE ADDED TO RESIDENCE 200 SQFT
NEW LIVING SPACE 381 SQFT
TOTAL LIVING SPACE 2581 SQFT
EXISTING GARAGE 280 SQFT
ADDITION TO GARAGE 190 SQFT
COVERED ENTRY PORCH 79 SQFT
DRIVEWAY AND WALKWAY 630 SQFT

TOTAL NON-HEATED OR IMPERVIOUS SURFACE 1179 SQFT

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS PLUS LIVING SPACE 3760 SQFT
TOTAL LOT AREA = 19,657 SQFT, 0.45 ACRES
PERCENT LOT COVERAGE = 3760 SQFT / 19657 SQFT = 19.22%

ENERGY CODE

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENT APPROACH FOR SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL ADDITION > 500 SQFT, TOTAL LIVING SPACE > 1500 SQFT, <
5000 SQFT

6.0 ENERGY CREDITS REQUIRED:
1.2 TABLE R402.1.1, W/ VERTICAL FENESTRATION = 0.20 (1.0)
2.3 AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENT (1.5)
3.5 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT (1.5)
4.1 HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DIST SYSTEM (0.5)
5.3 EFFICIENT WATER HEATING (1.0)
7.1 APPLIANCE PACKAGE OPTION (0.5)

INDEX
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10.

11.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

(The following apply unless shown otherwise on the plans)

CRITERIA

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC 2018
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRITERIA

ROOFLIVELOAD ... 25 PSF (SNOW)
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (RESIDENTIAL)
BASIC WIND SPEED (3-SEC GUST) . .. 110 MPH, MRI 50YR = 85 MPH, EXPOSURE B, Kzt =1.3,1=1.0
SEISMIC ... SITE CLASS "D", R=6.0, Ss=1.451, $1=0.556, | = 1.0

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR
COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK. THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY
HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR
SAFETY DEFICIENCIES OF THE OWNER, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE
PROJECT SITE.

CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION.
CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS
SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

GEOTECHNICAL

FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT FINISHED
GRADE. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW COLUMNS OR WALLS
ABOVE.

BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING, GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR
SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE. ALL VALUES ARE ASSUMED.

ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOILPRESSURE. ....................ooLs. 1500 PSF

CONCRETE

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
SECTION 1905 AND ACI 301. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY STRENGTH OF f¢=3000 PSI (FOR
WEATHERING PURPOSES AND NOT STRENTH, MIN 2,500 PSI FOR STRENGTH) AND MIX SHALL HAVE A
MAXIMUM ABSOLUTE WATER: CEMENT RATIO OF 0.58 FOR NON-AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE AND 0.46
FOR AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF 5"
ORLESS. AIR ENTRAINED CONCRETE SHALL BE USED AT ALL EXTERIOR AND UNHEATED
EXPOSURES.

THE MINIMUM AMOUNTS OF CEMENT AND MAXIMUM AMOUNTS OF WATER MAY BE CHANGED IF A
CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX IS SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE CONCRETE
PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE AND COARSE AGGREGATE,
WATER AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE YIELD AND
SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH SBC 1905.3. REVIEW OF MIX SUBMITTALS
BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS
GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER MAINTAINS FULL
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED WITH
AN AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494, AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT
FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 1904.2.1 OF
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

CEMENT CONTENT MAY BE REDUCED 15% - 25% BY VOLUME AND REPLACED WITH FLY
ASH SHALL NOT MAKE UP MORE THAN 35% OF THE TOTAL CEMENTITIOUS CONTENT. FLY ASH
SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C618 OR AASHTO M295.

A MINIMUM OF 80% OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL COME FROM RECYCLED MATERIALS.
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1), GRADE 60,
Fy=60,000 PSI. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS #5 AND SMALLER CAN BE GRADE 40, Fy=40,000 PSI.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AC| 315 AND 318. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR
2'-0" MINIMUM. PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP CORNER
BARS #5 AND SMALLER 40 BAR DIAMETERS OR 2'-0" MINIMUM. LAPS OF LARGER BARS SHALL BE
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, CLASS B. LAP ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A
MINIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
IBC SECTION 1907.7.

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY

EXPOSED TOEARTH . ... oo 3"
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER). . . 2"
(#5BARSORSMALLER) . ...t 1-1/2"

SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . .GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4"

WOOD

12. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN

CONFORMANCE WITH W.C.L.B. STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER
NO. 16. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

2x MEMBERS: HEM-FIR #2 OR BETTER
2x STUDS AND PLATES: HEM-FIR STUD GRADE OR BETTER

13. STRUCTURAL WOOD PANEL SHEATHING (PLYWOOD) SHALL BE APA RATED PANELS WITH
EXPOSURE 1 CLASSIFICATION.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" T&G MINIMUM, W/ SPAN RATING 48/24 (MIN).
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/16.
WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" WITH SPAN RATING 24/0.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

14. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED
WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF 15# ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING
PAPER OR ONE LAYER OF 30# ASPHALT IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED
BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

15. TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE" BY
SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NO. C-2015. EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY
OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICBO APPROVAL FOR
EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND SIZE OF FASTNERS AS
SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER. CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. WHERE CONNECTOR

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON. ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND
DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM) AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

16. WOOD FASTENERS

A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER  EQUIV STAPLE MIN LENGTH
8d 2-1/2" 0.131" 13 GA. 1-3/4"

10d 3" 0.148" 12 GA. 1-3/4"

16d  3-1/2" 0.162" NO EQUIV NO EQUIV

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS OR STAPLES, SHALL BE SUBMIT NAIL
SPECIFICATIONS TO THE ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION) FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

B. NAILS AND STAPLES - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.

17. LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER (LSL) BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED UNDER A PROCESS
APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS
NOTING THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL
RESEARCH BOARD NUMBER, AND THE QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. ALL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NER-292 GLUED WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2559 WITH ALL GRAIN PARALLEL WITH THE LENGTH OF
THE MEMBER.

Fb=2325 PSI, E=1550 KSI, Fv=310 PSI (FOR 1.55E MEMBERS)

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS-JOIST
CORPORATION. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER
HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE I.C.B.O. APPROVAL
FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL
BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH MEMBERS PROVIDED.

18. PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) SHALL BE MANUFACTURED UNDER A PROCESS APPROVED BY
THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING THE
NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD
NUMBER, AND THE QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. ALL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NER-292 GLUED WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE MEETING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D2559 WITH ALL GRAIN PARALLEL WITH THE LENGTH OF THE
MEMBER.

Fb=2900 PSI, E=2000 KSI, Fv=290 PSI (FOR 2.0E MEMBERS)

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS-JOIST
CORPORATION. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL
BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER
HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE I.C.B.0. APPROVAL
FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE
COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH MEMBERS PROVIDED.

19. PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOISTS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR THE
SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED SPECIFICATIONS. ALL NECESSARY
BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING PANELS, STIFFENERS, ETC., SHALL BE DETAILED AND FURNISHED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE
ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. DESIGN
SUBMITTALS SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND SIGNATURE OF A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER, STATE OF WASHINGTON. PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS-JOIST
CORPORATION. ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALTERNATE JOIST
HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE
.C.B.0. APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER
HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH PLYWOOD WEB JOIST PROVIDED.

WOQOD (cont)

20. PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR METAL PLATE
CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES, TPI-78" BY THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS
AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSF

TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF

BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF

BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 5 PSF (not concurrant with top chord)
TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF

WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 5 PSF (GROSS)

WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL).
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND

ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS

SHALL BEAR THE STAMP AND SIGNATURE OF A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER,
STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS, HIPS,
VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL HIP, VALLEY,
AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES, STEP-DOWN TRUSSES,
ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER TRUSS
CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS. PROVIDE FOR ALL
TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRIDGING.

21. WOOD FRAMING NOTES-THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS:

A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE IBC. UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL
OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

B. WALL FRAMING: ALL NEW STUD WALLS SHOWN AND NOT OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE 2x4
STUDS @ 24" O.C. AT EXTERIOR WALLS. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END NAIL TOP
PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL EACH STUD TO
BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" O.C. AND
LAP MINIMUM 4'-0" AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE SIX 16d NAILS @ 4" O.C. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD FRAMING
BELOW WITH 16d NAILS @ 12" O.C. STAGGERED OR BOLTED TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8"
DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS (WITH 7" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT) @ 4'-0" O.C. UNLESS INDICATED
OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER
WITH 16d @ 12" O.C. STAGGERED. REFER TO THE PLANS AND SHEARWALL SCHEDULE FOR
REQUIRED SHEATHING AND NAILING. WHEN NOT OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE GYPSUM
WALLBOARD ON INTERIOR SURFACES NAILED TO ALL STUDS, TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES, AND
BLOCKING WITH NAILS @ 7" O.C. USE 5d COOLER NAILS OR 1/2" GWB AND 6d COOLER NAILS
FOR 5/8" GWB. PROVIDE 1/2" (NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) ON
EXTERIOR SURFACES NAILED AT ALL PANEL EDGES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES), AND
TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH 8d @ 6"0.C. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS AND
BLOCKING WITH 8d @ 12" O.C. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS.

C. ROOF FRAMING: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING

SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED WITH 8d NAILS @
6" 0.C. TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12"
O.C. TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED
BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOFSHEATHING EDGES. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT
ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING.

RENOVATION

22. DEMOLITION: VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION. PROVIDE ADEQUATE
SHORING AND BRACING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND SOIL
EXCAVATIONS AS REQUIRED AND IN A MANNER SUITABLE TO THE WORK SEQUENCES.
DEMOLITION DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED TO DAMAGE OR OVERLOAD THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. LIMIT CONSTRUCTION LOADING, INCLUDING DEMOLITION DEBRIS, ON EXISTING
FLOOR SYSTEMS TO 20 PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
LOCATION OF MEMBERS PRIOR TO CUTTING ANY OPENINGS.

IN AREAS OF RENOVATION INSPECT EXISTING FRAMING MEMBERS FOR SIGNS OF DRY-ROT
DAMAGE OR INSECT INFESTATION. REPORT ALL DRY-ROT DAMAGE TO THE ENGINEER AND
OWNER. REPORT ALL INSECT INFESTION TO ENGINEER AND OWNER.
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1-6" MIN

- A
CRAWL SPACE VENT CALC at ENTRY ADDN: 20.0' ERONT T SIMPSON ABU66 w/ (12) 16d TO . TRTD6x6
ADDN CRAWL SPACE = 381 SF YARD SETRACK T TRTD 6x6, w/ 5/8'0 HILTI KWIK K 0 J
REQ'D CRAWL SPACE VENTING = 381 SF/150 = 2.54 SF o o R - POLT, (# ENBED) ABU TO CONE = 7
118 34" 204" &P ’ = e CONC PORCH iy}
PROVIDED: (4) 14" x 8" VENTS =448 IN2 = 3.1 SF > 2.54 SF 0o <E R S 0 [ A [ (
:<l' — —d K -
X L _ — " /
(6) 14" W x 8" H FOUNDATION — QT =k | ] i = #2@foc 8"bor 0
VENTS, PLACE BETWEEN JOIST N3 == . v — LiB= N=(3)#4 EACHWAY — 1 -
BAYS. DO NOT PLACE AT KING < BT oa @ 4" OC— 7% | ) > /7 ). U 5
S were | B C o - : BEAR FTG. ON FIRM
POSTS, COLUMNS (TYP) u Sus g | . BEAR FTG. ON FIRM
— Bl BN TR \)N |5
_— — —\ _— O 1"6“
= NEW 4" CONCRETE SLABON—, _ _ — — T & 5o gin2.2l | | Iy i =
: GRADE 1/ #3 REINFORCING- ol eE IE | SR S e ISOLATED COLUMN and FOOTING
=t DB BAR AT CL-SEAB SPACED AT DN B a — Im 1 T -
"7\ _ —[12"0C EACH WAY (TYP) e 8IA2.2 Q B p— - = Z w0 18" (2) #4 CONT. ==
e o 3 30" @18c SLAB ON GRADE = _
A= ] —-— b p— 2l & e | —— | sliderule
- BN ~ L o~ ] S) ] - I:|_ - . |=Z —— engineering works, lc
- g N D = = C= =
< } < } / s } 7'-3" = 7-3" g - BEAR FTG. ON FIRM =T 227 street Sovtheast
\ ) 9/A2.2 S|z UNDISTURBED SOIL = auburn, washington 4002
N CONTROL JOINT e \ oru ax1 Y L ¢ == = 1= 2064380 + 0132
% - PER 4/A3.1 \) - : o0 & (TY;) A —x - u =
DEMO EXIST'G { o 2 (2) #4 CONT. =
61A2.2 CONCRETE TR \\Q\ 4‘% = ,
M~ —— o i * 7 CONC SLAB on GRADE EDGE
DRY GROUT——— | [F =& — (e —— 9 e E L f 2 iy
o \ wex ' 3/4 '1 '0
(2) #4x30", 3", AT . T~ < 2x10 LEDGER w/ 1/4"0 / 8@4'FLR FLR SHT'G PER PLAN
CENTER 6F ’NEW 10 DEMO EXIST'G EXIST'G CONCRETE e & x 5" LAGBOLTS @ 12" EDGE NAIL'G ,f
EXISTING FOOTING A3.T  CONCRETE FOUNDATION (TYP) ul OCSTGR(TYP) ., ki } : \‘I
#4x30" @ 12" OC AT ¥ STEMWALL ge < S % | ™ ' Q
CENTER OF NEW 3/4" APA RATED 48/24 T&G—T | & g ST'G WALLS TO EXISTG JOIST }\(71 JOISTPERPLAN - Q
STEM WALL TO FLOOR SHT'G. GLUE AND f 7 : | 1| REMAIN PER A23 (TYP) L \ Q
EXISTING STEM WALL NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" OC . = n 3x10 LEDGER w/ (2) ROWS - o
TYP (3) PLACES ’ 4" " e » FOUNDATION STEM 12" OC w/LU210 HNGR JST <X
VENTED ACCESS 4" x5" LAG BOLTS @ 12"0C a' g WALLS (TYP) __ 4. tLEDGER O W w O
() Q »
DRY GROUT, 3", #4x30" @ 12" FOHRER PTIOLEDS R Rt | % PR >
OC AT CENTER OF NEW STEM MO EXISTG FIRE : ; : NEW JSTS to EXIST'G T O S
WALLTO EXISTING STEM PLACE AND FLUE —Tr i N / 3 =1 =~ s o O
WALL, TYP (2) PLACES M 4 i { / \ Q 4 , O = Q9 9
% e | N g ¢ i " LAP JOIST 1-6" MIN, GLUE | QT Vo
EXISTING \ = T\ | WALLS AND AND NAIL W/ (5)10d EA END FLR SHT'G PER PLAN Yy o 9 £
o [ D
< I I I I A === — c ®
CONCRETE 43 = 18 | v RE JOIST PER PLAN | Q) L o 2
NS I R L O a -
SLAB ON : :Il | 7 | = 80 @ 400, — A F— = (2) 16d JOIST to BM O C S 9
/ - H—1— ——4\
GRADE o - | | (2)16d @ EA. BLK.— ] DF#2 4x10 Z“ O & %
42' | ' < 3 Z T 2 x 4 x 24" w/ (5) 16d EA. END oZe © =
s | | —— = BEND || |l C g T %
: EXI xl Z l 4x4,4x6 @ INTERMEDIATE 35 N O
1 o = :‘ T T Q < 9
TO R B o J{v H H SIMPSON A35 @ (1) CORNER. Q Q © §
A2.2 (TYP) S 1 T USE 10d x 1-1/2 @ POST AND = W >
&| SIMPSON A-35 (2) 1" x 0.145¢) POWDER
q ACTUATED NAILS TO CONC. O
' . ' "5~ (2) LAYERS 15# FELT .
Py Ve - (® [p—
&7 s I
X X X 1 — ) i 2|5 - N CRAWL SPACE
— » \— (3) #4EW
o3
CRAWL SPACE VENT CALC at GARAGE ADDN: PLAN NOTES: <P 1 INTERIOR FTG at CRAWL SPACE
ADDN CRAWL SPACE = 165 SF 1. ALL CONNECTORS BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS =10 PROJECT MANAGER: AH
: - : CALlL BEFORE YOU DIG: (2) #4 CONT, —— __— SLAB ON GRADE PER PLAN ~
REQ'D CRAWL SPACE VENTING = 165 SF/150 = 1.10 SF 2. AT BMHEADER OF WOOD FRAMED WALLS, PROVIDE (1) KING STUD, AT SPAN < 50" PROVIDE (1) TRIMMER STUD, AT SPAN > 5-0" PROVIDE (2) ° B 3 @180c e — L DRAVN BY: alh
TRIMMER STUDS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SEE DETAIL 1/A3.1. 1-800—4924—5555 > pIvoc —— Lo
oo 3. BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE 18" (MINIMUM), BELOW FINISH GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM o [= % v 04012l
PROVIDED: (2) 14" x 8" VENTS = 224 IN2 = 1.55 SF > 1.10 SF UNDISTURBED SOIL. FINAL ELEVATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONSITE VERIFICATION BY BUILDING INSPECTOR. ANY ELEVATIONS GIVEN 2A31 11
ARE FOR CONTRACTOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND BIDDING PURPOSES, VERIFY ALL ELEVATIONS WITH ENGINEER. o|Z v
4. MINIMUM PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR BOLTS, NAILS, AND METAL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH TREATED MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE LEGEND == » ]
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: TRIPLE ZINC ZMAX (G185 ASTM A653) FOR METAL PLATES, HOT DIP GALVANIZE (ASTM A123 FOR CONNECTORS AND (2) #4 CONT. e [ o AN
ASTM 152 FOR FASTENERS AND ANCHORS). n COLUMN ORIGINATES OR CONTINUES T
5. FLOOR SHEATHING 3/4" APA RATED 48/24 T&G SHEATHING, GLUE AND NAIL W/ 8d AT 4" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, TYPICAL AT FLOORS. L .
! ’ ’ : #4 @ 12"0C HORIZ
6.  ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALLS PER DETAIL 1/A3.1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RETRO-FIT EXIST'G ANCHOR BOLTS W/ PLATE WASHER PER 1/A3.1. [ COLUMN BELOW BE/STS%%BOEI\S gg:\ﬂ EQ) 6" JEQ. % #?@ 1500 !
1-4" VERT, ALT LEG
Y : <
. FOUNDATION and FLOOR FRAMING EYTERIOR FTG ot OPENG i
5 d >
SCALE 1/4 = 1|'O" 16d @ 9n OC 3/4“=1l'0" M P
1/2" APA 24/0 RATED SHT'G, ! >
4 (2)16d BLK'G TO R I
" NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" OC EDGES, 2) 164 JSTTO FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN 0 (1A
B ' . 16d @ 9" OC 12" OC FIELD (TYP) S
SHEATH PER S.W. SCHED. 1/2" APA 24/0 RATED SHT'G, NAIL W/ (2) 164 JOIST TO TOP R ! | BLKG (TYP) D
5/8"@® A.B. PER S.W. SCHED 8d @ 4" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD (TYP) - 80 @4 FLREDGE NAILG
(2) #4 CONT (TYP) 8d @ 4" FLR EDGE NAIL'G X w x12'@ ALLOUTS IN
2) 16d RIM TO JOIST 8d @ 4" WALL EDGE NAIL'G (TYP) COMMON
EDGE NAILING, TYP. _ b (2x) LATE Wl 5803 12" @ 32" OC (2) #4 CONT. o
RS “ ' JOIST PER PLAN A  2BLKG @ 4' OC L BEAM PER PLAN
FIN. GRADE )/, %S 8d @ 4" WALL EDGE NAIL'G (TYP) FIN. oRADE L2 | ] E—
NS 4 o ] S R .
# @ 12" OC Miia 22 n CONCSLABON £ /= 2 % o L] 1 Rk
’ g [ GRADE PER PLAN ;o = FIN. GRADEV\‘XD:/O 5\/ L, #4 @ 12" OC, EW ‘/“i EXIST'G FTG AT SIM ‘ ‘1 4+—— 2x4x24"wi (5) 16d EA. END
~H— S E | - 2IA3.1 .5 1. F
——— 4@ 1200, EW— 11 SEE 8/A2.2 FOR z% 1Lk <l |
WATERPROOFING AND %@OOOQ?;@%Q%Q | 1, ’ 2/A3.1 ga v CALLOUTS IN - =§ “1 (2) #4 CONT. .
FTG DRAIN SREREa 2| AIRS S COMMON i » f A Foundation Plan
: e v | WATERPREG AND BEAR FTG. ON FIRM | 4xs and Details
Tt °| reeres o ©/% [BEARFTG. ONFIRM » FTG DRAIN L _@/ % UNDISTURBED SOIL | | | SIMPSON A35 @ (1) CORNER. USE 10d
T &% OIS TURBED SO UNDISTURBED SOIL | == 2 S S ] x 1-1/2 @ POST AND (2) 1" x 0.1450
EQ | 6" EQ. '© 20| = H— Qedadd ._ - \ POWDER ACTUATED NAILS TO CONC.
o SRR N BEAR FTG. ON FIRM EQ, .6 EQ. e ) — (2) LAYERS 15# FELT
- IR UNDISTURBED SOIL 10" '
CONC FND AND SOG JSTS PERP to FND WALL JSTS PARALLEL to FND WALL CRAWL SPACE BEAM/COL at FTG
1 1

6 =1 [ =10 8 =1 9 =1 A2 . 2




20.0' FRONT

YARD SETBACK =
, 13'-2" , 9'-0" L - —
7 7 ﬂ - -
2 3/4" — ‘ ‘
e
o, ENTRY =
T PORCH N
B 7 7
% - 912" l 2.7 L 2.7 L ~|  BEDROOM3
> 1 T O ® i
<P = | | | oy o
@ I 7 _ I — B <o BEDROOM 2
—— N { 3 $ - o
B | 2 ) %&% ‘ 9012 |/ €
W = i ]V T S }‘ i &1 ® 2., EXISTGWALLSTO
— 18070 > — . G N
OFFICE > & Be B : REMAIN PER A2.3 (TYP) € |
g [ [ " ser T i & 35 1/2"
al % 1
e YrrrzrrrTn do ALIGN o \%” B - | . = C
L L | " BATHROOM / & 3
) 5|_6|| , 3!_4" 7'_3 1/4“ ] 2'_0" 2468 AN
{
R 2 L | ) % oy . ) 2
. Q\
|
LAUNDRY &> C:.E z
A3.1 LIVING QE 21 vio. g
. 1/2 BATH Wz BATHROOM VIO
v GARAGE ROOM 2 ~HEz NEW-— | o~ 1®
3 (] %2 CRAWL a ASTER(” ™ —y
—————————————————————————————————— 3 | SPACE 2 BATH i
HVAC L | C : — ACCESS » 2468] @ -
’ T2 = ® lov S | CLOSET @ @ &
8 , N T — | =
9.9 1/4" , 8-10 1/2" 4-4 14" 710 1/2" PR N, X[ 5 I | o
1 NEW WALLS AND 1 . &/ WALKIN CLOSET ¥ @% - R
INFILL WALLS PER \ () 8 e € 2 __ CLOSET _ _ o
2 A2.3 (TYP) & — Se=E L QY SEP 2668
g ' = [} ez | MO PANTRY S&P G \® ey s I
] | = - — L , 7 sD/CO L L | i
! 3 - 1_qqn " " _qn ~
_ 2 HALF WALL ﬂ:@? | g lov 3068 & o 5-11 2-8 3/4 | 2'-8 @ =
: = i Sp/co 10 NEW WALLS AND INFILL
KITCHEN o~ WALLS PER A2.3 (TYP)
gh I ’7 — - | |
| FAMILY = L i VMASTER 5
—_— E(ID ~
ROOM DINING ~~ © o, = BEDROOM 4 BEDROOM 2
i @‘ &
AAAAV., P
:',\') B | DW ! L@@
| |
6068 SGD | | o= @ @ <E__x>
| : | \ \ \ || \
N = ®) | | | |
o
8-2" WL < } , 49 9 4-9" L 5-11" 3-61/2" |
Q
< MAIN FLOOR PLAN
LEGEND SCALE: 1/4=1-0"
u COLUMN ORIGINATES OR CONTINUES ’ PLAN NOTES:
(SEE SHEET A1.1 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES)
O  COLUMN BELOW VENTILATION SCHEDULE
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERYIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
—_— _— _  WALLBELOW SEE 2012 WASHING STATE VENTILATION 4 g lr:lFEl\&ng(%LR?cﬁ\rf V’\\llill_Eg TPoE Eé??swm @ 16" OC (UN.O.)
- X .N.U.
77777 NEW WALL OR INFILL WALL PER 1/A3.1 INDOOR AIR QUALITY CODE (WSVIAQC.) 4,  -NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. (U.N.O.)
SYMBOL MIN. REQUIRED CFM 5. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUBING AND STAIR PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS PER IRC SEC R602.8.
B (Pl SMOKEICARBON DIOXIDE ALARW, 110V, 2> - 7 PROVIDE EVERGENCY ESCAPE PERIRCSEC 5101
’ f 8 PROVIDE GUARD & GUARDRAILS PER IRC SEC R312.2.
INTERCONNECTED, W/ BATTERY NOTES:  -ALL FANS TO VENT TO OUTSIDE 9. INSTALL SMOKE/CARBON DIOXIDE ALARMS IN LOCATIONS PER IRC SEC R313.1. CARBON DIOXIDE AND SMOKE DETECTORS TO
BACKUP. -ALL OTHER WSYIAQC. REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 110V, PERMANENTLY WIRED W/O DISCONNECT SWITCH, INTERCONNECTED, W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
BE MET 10. INSTALL A VAPOR RETARDER ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE INSULATION PER IRC SEC. R318.1.
i DOOR SCHEDULE )
DOOR UNIT SIZE .
MARK [ WIDTH x RE GrT TYPE MIN. "U" | LOCATION QUANTITY | REMARKS 4 VV I N D O VV S C _| E :) U L E )
' AN ' on SOLID WOOD DOOR,
(1) 3-0"x 68 SoLD o 030 | ENTRY DOOR 1 OWNER SELECT S— — __
2) 28" x 6'-8" oo B P POOR | EXEMPT | LAUNDRY DOOR 1 OWNER SELECT MARK TIDTH X FEIGHT TYPE FRAMEMTL| GLAZING | MIN."U"| MFR | MODEL | \exppr | QTY| REMARKS
' AN v an MATCH EXIST'G |INSULATED " qn
(3) 24" x 68" HOLLOW WOODDOOR! EXEMPT | BATH RM, MASTR BR 4 OWNER SELECT *) 6-0"x4-0 SLIDE LOWEI 030 | OWNER|SELECT | 6-8" | 1 OFFICE
(3) 26" X 6'-8" HOLOWWOOD | EXEMPT | BEDROOM 4 1 OWNER SELECT 1.0" x 50" FIXED MATCHEXISTG | NSULATED 030 | OWNER[SELECT | 68" | 2 | ENTRY-SG
(5) 2-6"x 68" oo nreror | EXEMPT | MASTER BATHROOM 1 OWNER SELECT () 4-0" x 40" SARDEN PEROWNER — [NSULATED 030 | OWNER|SELECT | 6-8" | 1 KITCHEN
' AN ' on SLIDING GLASS DOOR, .
@ (2)3-0"x6'-8 EXTERIOR 0.30 [ FAMILY ROOM 1 OWNER SELECT ® 20" x 2'-0" CASEMENT MATCH EXIST'G :_l\é)SVLVJIEAl'Il'ED 0.30 oWNER|seLecT | 6.8 1 | MSTRBATH- PV
o SECTIONAL ROLL-UP .
18-0"x 70 GARAGE DOOR__ EXEMPT | GARAGE 1 OWNER SELECT (F) 4-0" x 40" SLIDE MATCHEXISTG INSULATED 030 | OWNER|SELECT | 6-8" | 1 KITCHEN
0" X 6'-8" EXEMPT | KITCHEN PANTRY OWNER SELECT
9, 20 X6 DUAL SWING, INTR 1 &y AS NOTED VARIES - NO CHANGE 6-8" AS NOTED
&) VARIES VARIES AS NOTED PV = FROST OR PRIVACY GLASS  EG = EGRESS _ SG = SAFETY GLASS
- VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS AND SIZES Y, \_ VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS AND SIZES J
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e=— 20.0' ERONT 8d @ 4" OC (TYP)
- ' 2x VENT BLOCKING
- YARD SETBACK PRE-MANUFACTURED
6x6 KING POST W/ CPTZ66 i o A35@24°0C TRUSS PER PLAN
@ EAEND TO 6x \ N-—"" | -
2x8 @ 24" OC Ji = er=ip = 1l -
ATTIC VENT OVER COND SPACE CALC: - o\ — (2) 10d 1x FASClA\ !
2" DIA HOLE @ 6" OC, PROVIDES 6 IN2 PER FT, TOTAL 246 CEILG JOIST @ 24" OC, U26 TO A2 d| | DF#216x10 TO TRUSS SIMPSON H2.5
6IN2/FT x (44+4)FT = 288 IN2 VENTILATION AT EAVES BOTTOM CHORD GIRDER TRUSS L~ — T ifL —— DOUBLE TOP PLATE -
——r © PER 1/A3.1
AT RIDGE (56+15)FT x 2" (MIN) RIDGE VENT = 1704 IN2 P e 32L2x8\ﬂDR GYE) | X@ x 71hz4 SHEAR WALL PER 1/A3.1 — HDR PER PLAN
N 1 —— — WiE=5 J [ . || -
_ 3 - e e =5 DBL 2x8
TOTAL ATTIC VENTING = (288+1704)IN2 = 1992 IN2, 13.8 SF - T X =10 j /
REQUIRED 1170 SQFT/300 = 3.90 SF < 13.8 SF 7 ﬁz 7T = 2X8[RAFTERS @24" OC x| _ | | 2x8RAFTERS @ 24'0C EXISTI 1 TYPICAL TRUSS to WALL
— — - \ ‘ ‘ - (>é ! A = 41
I (SIM) —3 = A 0O = =10
| e B = || 8d @4" OC (TYP ==
~ 3 1/2.x 16 1.55E LSL HDR S FRAMIN o @ 4" OC (TYP) ==
B T | e B — 1 N FACF\I' R TERIER TR o AT RAFTER TO BEA RAFTER PER PLAN ==
e ‘ o R A D SR IR Al COUNTERSINK 114'0 x " LAG — sliderule
—L < }\ I 5/8" APA RATED 24/16 ‘ X, : x : . é N : 1 : x %[2: . : . : ) EH BOLT, 4" INTO 6x (TYP) 2x VENT BLOCKING | engingering works, U
1l SHT'G. NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" | s | | <45 == e
" xRl . N x . -0 \ == 227 E' Street Southeast
‘ ‘ OC EDGES, 12 OC FIELD N X . X X . X X _;I‘L,\, N (2) 10d 1X FASC'A\ A'35 @ 24|| OC = auburn’ washington qaooz
| | USE PLY-CLIPS AT F — o\l ==t TO RAFTER — = 1= 206+380 + 032
} } 3 UNSUPPORTED EDGE o e T x BEAM PER PLAN =
X x Ty X x =
2 ® 2 O O 5 RAFTER TO BEAM -
X
o ‘ (|;—) = )()( N X - x é*A24k ' 1 3/4"=1|'0" 1 QN AN
e e x|l R | , 16 .20
2 A s = © Y R B OVER FRM'G W 8d @ 4" OC (TYP)
o I, A 0 OIN ~ PER 4/A2.4 (2) 10d 1x FASCIA
D L A gV Ag N TO TRUSS ] \
(9p]
Sl = = = e H \—(2) 16d TOP CHORD _
2l £ = o 0 TRUSS TO 2x (TYP) Q
o © o LLi l_ N
< = ofj- - - — —— -
m S o = SHEARWALL EDGE NAILING g
Siff—— — F
2 i ATTIC ACCESS— o PER PLAN AND SCHED, (TYP) 2x BLKG @ 4-0" OC - o
. N 3 LOAD BEAR'G GABLE TRUSS ——TRUSSPER PLAN V Q <3
R | D G O v O
o (&)
' Z - [~ 1easor.croro - % o N
- I A i 16d @ 8"0.c. BOT. CHORD GABLE = [ %  TRUSSTO 2xBLKG. DV C O
; | )
Ty \ [ 924 2 | NEWNONSTRUCTUR TRUSS TO 2x BLKG. = O O = o
e ﬁ.l | < WALLS TO TRUSSES & O+ o 9
5 = SHEAR WALL PER 1/A3.1 Ry
| = PER 6IA3.1(TYP) = GYP. BD. CEILING Y O 1k
I N i ) ——— DBL 2x TOP R PER 1/A3.1 w e c §
o
‘ ~ o~ ) > K
NI ) C
| M TYPICAL GABLE END FRAMING g Q L
: STING 3 3 <GS ®5
I N 5
| | OOF PROVIDE CONT 2x AT PERIMETER OF ol © =2
_ OVER FRM'G, (2) 16d AT EA TOP CHORD 8d @ 4" OC AT < — <
o T G a9
FRAMI 2x4 VERTICAL @ 24" OC BOUNDARY OF S Q S 9
@ ' OVERFRAMING Q O
ALIGN W/ EXST'G RFTR (TYP) ) Q Q
£ | >
1 / i o
phg <
S \ | / LoremrrTruss o) 8
= = —— N = —e—— — T ——f—TF PR, o AND RF SHTG T
T 31/2x11W8LHDR \ 312x117B15ELSLHOR | — * - * A TYPICAL OVERFRAMING
= =1
- 3"
2y < 2 x BLK'G (TYP)
PLAN NOTES:
< ROOF F ?AM | N G PLAN 8d AT 4" OC (TYP) TRUSS PER PLAN PROJECT MANAGER: AH
1. ALL CONNECTORS BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. S o alh
2. ATBWHEADER OF WOOD FRAMED WALLS, PROVIDE (1) KING STUD, AT SPAN < 50" PROVIDE (1) TRIMMER STUD, AT SCALE:  1/4 = 1-0" LEGEND
5. MNNUM PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR BOLTS, NALS, AND METAL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH TREATED : B COLUMNORIGINATES OR CONTINUES e
MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: TRIPLE ZINC ZMAX (G185 ASTM A653) FOR METAL PLATES, 0 COLUMN BELOW
HOT DIP GALVANIZE (ASTM A123 FOR CONNECTORS AND ASTM 152 FOR FASTENERS AND ANCHORS). o -
5. ROOF SHT'G, 5/8" APA RATED 24/16 PLYWOOD. NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" OC EDGES, 12" OC FIELD, PROVIDE PLY-CLIP AT -——-  WALLBELOW
UNSUPPORTED EDGE.
6.  ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALLS PER DETAIL 1/A3.1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. RIDGE VENT P 8d @ 4" OC (TYP)
PER 5/A2.4 A34 W/#10x1 1/2" SCREWS,
, 16" MAX 24" 5/8" APA RATED 40/20 ROOF SHT'G. TO?:SSC)SRSDHTE%L;L'EEANEL 5 TYPICAL RIDGE VENT <ll[_m
2% BARGE RFTR AT ROOF EDGE NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" OC EDGES, 12" OC Y —
0" 0. NALL SHTG TO FIELD, PROVIDE PLY-CLIP AT i PANEL, LATERAL S50 T 5 =
0" oc, T / NAILING (TYP) | | e oo A TED EDGE PROVIDE (3)2'0 — 4 DF#2 2x12, CUT TO FIT, GLUE AND >
BLKGW/8d AT 4%0c. , s — _— VENT HOLES AT EA . SCREW TO EXIST'G TRUSS W/ 84 @ 4" OC W ~
\ | BLOCK'G PANEL - #10x3 1/2" SCREWS @ 6" OC (TYP) TRUSS PER [T >
ROOF FRMG PER HAN ) AN (TYP) N SHEAR TRUSS N
(2) 10d 1x FASCIA / . (TYF) / PER PLAN =
TORAFTER ; - 0 N EXIST'G ROOF SHT'G “ \))
o YeEdNTToBELr\%El/TTG SIMPSON LU SERIES HNGR ATTIC MONO-TRUSS v ~— TO REMAIN (TYP) (2) 16d BOT A3 @16°0C
.. PER PLAN - 4 - CHORD TRUSS
12" 0.c. TO WALL SIMPSON H2.5 : 7 N ~ ' \ 2xBLK'G @
A-35 @ 16" OC —DBL 2x TOP R. PER 1/A3.1 < ' / 7\ (TT(\)(F%;( BLKG o Inn X 4-0"0C
——— HDR PER PLAN = H ]
WALL FRAMING PER 1/A3.1 - 3/4" APA RATED 48/24 T&G ° - - | $
| FLOOR SHT'G. GLUE AND . VA S 8d @ 4" OC (TYP) |
6 EAVE FRM'G at DORMER NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" OC EDGES, I —— . \|® ar bl 2x TOP R PER 1/A3.1
8d @ 4'0.c., TYP BLK'G AT BOUNDARY /, @EAVERTICAL OF TRUSS SHEAR — R < Ny v R TO ROOF Sy
RIDGE VENT (NO VENT @ SIM) o BLKG. oI VENT x \ BLOCKING PANEL. L70 EA SIDE 2x12 1 e 2x VENT BLK'G PER 1/A3.1 TOROOF SHT'G
X BLKG. w V4 TO LEDGER W/#10 x 1 1/2" SCREWS .
FL“SDUC;E PER PLAN NOTCHING, TYP. |\ V£ _TOLEDGERWHIOXTAZ'SCREWS | N~/ _ 2 _ A - s P\ - Roof Framing Plan
50" TO REMOVE (TYP) | / 9 T
DOUBLE TOP PLATE - (2)10d 1x
T RAFTER PER PLAN WALL SHT'G AND | PER 1/A3.1 (TYP) | FASCIA TO
FRAMING PER 1/A3.1 HDR PER PLAN —— TRUSS
-\ _RAFTER TO RIDGE g \_VAULT EXISTING TRUSSES - SR PR
3/4"=1-0" not to scale A 2 4




sliderule

engineering works, lc

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, NAILING SHAL| TOP PLATES ¢ N:LL:/?N:Z:LC;EER CORNER BARS TO MATCH \?VC;FE[IE%SGRg ETIO ;VIAXETH Sgg&g ‘El WS;{*(E:%LWé fiB@ T1 fp oC 13%”’;; &fYF;FEEgA A%%%%i?’égmf ;géggg‘:’,%i)
CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.9.1. HEADER PER PLAN (TYP)—— \ W sto PER PLAN, 0 SPLIGE (1Y) EXTERIOR HORIZ. REINF. _ ORIz REINF. (ALT. )
1/2" STR1 PLYWOOD oo~ — — = = P~ = : \ \(TYP') JJOST%SZE"%ESPUCE (TYP) (A%%FZQP é/)st 13%\2?3%2 f JOINT IN UPPER ’LSLA - \ = V L PROVIDE CONTROL IN SLABS
,, S s B — — / , < . 77| | ONGRADETOBREAKUPSLAB
@ EXTERIOR AND TT T ;‘T T T:Ig, (Eyp?)NAIL'C b~IF \ A irATE LAYOUT, (24) NAILS TOTALW / PLATE @ STUD ‘ .\\ — A % / o/o /% DSFRP NTO RECTANGULAR AREAS OF
GARAGE WALLS, GYP | | N I N \ e [ CE%TISERAIS- ’ > \/\\\\\\\ % 10 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR 200 SQUARE FEET OR LESS.
@INTRAND INFILL  [FEE = o S s o e e e e _ JOINT IN LOWER | - - CROSS BARRIER & COMPACTED | AREAS TO BE APPROX. SQUARE
PANEL EDGE 1 } . 1 - § NDOW i PATE@STD L o 9 WALL STOP REBAR AT JOINT GRANULARFILL, (TYP.) | AND HAVE NO ACUTE ANGLES.
— i . ! .
mawoo— L F N NAILED SPLICE DETAIL TYP CORNER BAR ARRNG CONTROL JOINT
84 AT 12" Il | ! | | (2)16d TYR— T 2 3=t 4 4= 1
it ¥ 1 ou!
AT FIELD o T N == Y IR | I ) an '
o >N )~ ik S S I S | 8 SILL PLATE &|AB'S - SEE INTERSECTING WALL '
S S L o ey ootosto || | SEATIALL SOHERLLE 54 @ 00 STGR
8d at4" OC AT——< . , , 1 WINDOVISILL _ BLOCKEVENLY ~ SETTOWARDS  \ e 7" EMBED INTO SIMPSON HD5B W/ (2) COMMON
PANEL EDGES e ' | i | G SPACED OUTSIDE OF WALL | RIGDRID NSULATION COUNTER-SINK'G CONCRETE (TYP) 3/4" DIA BOLTS, TO 5/8" AT ACCESS
SILL PLATE S < H H }‘\ - NTERSECTING  suRAcEOFsTID 1 (2) 2610 HDR CAVITY LEFT %FRBEOL-E HEADS DIA A307 HILTI HY-150 PROVIDE DBL 2x10
oLl | | | 1 2, O A 2, WALL T DSULATED FROM : — | "ML LUZ @ 5T
SQUALLY OVER ALL BUNDLEDT | T | ' ' {l ¥ (TYP) 2x INTERIOR (2) 34" DIA .:& i +3) T [6e] ——(2)#4 CONT, TOP
STUDS (TYP) ! g *ﬂIIL‘ T T L‘T .... .L.‘ s IL.‘ g ***TIJL Y 1 } SIMPSON HDSE_"MT/J( > — Z-. o|*7] AND BOTTOM
SOLID BLOCKING LAID FLAT, MATCHJ \ \ 518" @ x 9" AB @ 32" OC w/ 1/4" SECTION AT HEADER A307 5/8" DIA HILT] i L A\' EDGE NAIL'G (TYP, UNO) / = €
STUD SIZE AT ALL PANEL EDGES, (TYP) THICK 3'x3" PLATE WASHER HY-150 EPOXY ANCHOR | = “TOPOF STEM  SHEARWALL @ EXISTING SLAB 1 |—™eocEw
! TYPICAL FRAMED WALL ELEVATION = ON GRADE 7
s PR E L EvaTION PLAN_VIEW = k- =
DRY GROUT #4 VERT 3"
RS 12 ?NEsETitﬁ,\éEgg|TA%LS%%V\QNTFE8%TT|?EN'SPEC|FlCAT|0NS. 6" INTOEXISTG CONC SLAB
HD5B HOLDOWN DETAIL NEW CONC STEM @ EXIST'G SLAB
3 not to scale 5 34" = 10"
NPER PLAN
5/8" APA RATED 24/16 ROOF SHT'G. 5/8" APA RATED 24/16 ROOF SHT'G. TRUSS 10 INTERIOR WALLS, AT
NAIL W/ 8d @ 6" OC EDGES, 12" OC NAIL W/ 8d @ 6" OC EDGES, 12" OC WALLS PARALLEL TO TRUSSES
FIELD, PROVIDE PLY-CLIP AT e, FIELD, PROVIDE PLY-CLIP AT () 164 END NAIL BLEKG 10
UNSUPPORTED EDGE (TYP) W UNSUPPORTED EDGE (TYP) TRUSS, STC CLIP BLCKG TO
WALL TOP PLATE, (2) PER WALL
—~ (MIN, TYP)
' ' ' ' 12 NTEROR WAL PER PLAN
4, Ll
| 49 @ INTERIOR WALL TO TRUSS
< | =1
10N TATATAY \TATATA ATATAT IATATAY atar= e
| = DL g 2 TOPPLATE (4 TYPICAL SECTION NOTES:
PRE MFR TRUSSES ?EE S“”SFEF;SC'SSOR TYPICAL ROOF CONSTRUCTION
-COMPOSITION ASPHALT SHINGLES
—_ o/ 15# ROOFING FELT
SI;D o/ SHEATHING PER PLAN
WALL SHT'G AND 0 o/ PRE-MFR TRUSSES PER PLAN
ERAMING PER \ < w/ R-41 (MIN) INSULATION
1/A3.1 (TYP) ) LLI w/ BAFFLE & MIN 1" AIR SPACE
' (:5 o/ 5/8" GWB CEILING
I<_( TYPICAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
= - SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
F o/ 7# ROOFING FELT
<'xI) o/ SHEATHING PER PLAN
< o/ 2x6 STUDS @ 16" OC, PER PLAN
3/4" APA RATED 48/24 T&G 3/4" APA RATED 48/24 T&G w/ R-21 (MIN) INSULATION (UNFACED)
SHT'G. GLUE AND NAIL W/ 8d SHT'G. GLUE AND NAIL W/ 8d o/ 1/2" GWB
4" OC EDGES, 6" OC FIELD. 4" OC EDGES, 6" OC FIELD. | VAPOR PERMEABLE PAINT
@ _ @ 2| FINSHFLOOR | o W
i ST = FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
- BEAM PER PLAN fit _FINISH GRADE R FINISH GRADE FIN FLOOR PER OWNER
L SR L SB -FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN
o/ FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN
— w/ R30 (MIN) INSULATION
|| = = = é BEAR FTG ON FIRM = é
o = SESEEBE&%FS'EII\AL == UNDISTURBED SOIL == GARAGE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
—F - 44 '© =© da _@ =© -
E Ly <l -4" CONCRETE SLAB
| w/ #3 @ 12" oc EACH WAY AT CENTER OF SLAB
o 1 ° o/ 2" SAND
A e e o/ 10 MIL VISQUEEN
0/4" COMPACTED 5/8" CRUSHED CLASS 2 GRAVEL
A BUILDING SECTION at EXTERIOR WALLS
=14
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| _# |
717 77 ~ [ . o |
a2V av /
geoorgyll N _FLOOR
= 1 0" Al
APPROXIMATEJ
GROUND SLOPE 1
NORTHEAST ELEVATION | :
SCALE: 1/4=1-0"
AN AV /AW
/ / /
. . o] . FLOOR
e =< 0—0" AFF
\_GAS \~APPROXIMATE
H GROUND SLOPE
= SOUTHEAST ELEVATION
7 ] T K =
! ! H
” /] aw o0 aw ]
| av KK ARy,
/ / 2
FLOOR 1_ . . o . BRoory
APPROXIMATEJ
GROUND SLOPE
SOUTHWEST ELEVATION f——

SCALE: 1/4=1-0"

/7] /AW
/ /

-, FLOOR 4

APPROXIMATE:
GROUND SLOPE

NORTHWEST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4=1-0"
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- ¢ EXISTG 4 ADDITION NEW SIDING MATCH DEMO EXISTING FIREPLACE
EXISTING (TYP) == AND FLUE (TYP) RIDGE VENT (TYP)\ RIDGE = 52031
AND FLUE (TYP)
- 4 )
~
- DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR[___UNIT SIZE e
MARK WoTR x FE G| TYPE MIN."U" | LOCATION QUANTITY | REMARKS
TOP PLATE = 513.28 (| 3-0'x68"  |Sormen . 0% | 030 | ENTRY DOOR 1 OWNER SELECT
I TR .
) T ()| 28'x6-8" |2 OOPPOOR 1 EXEMPT [ LAUNDRY DOOR 1 OWNER SELECT
B N (3)| 24x6-8" | HEonVOOPPOORI EXEMPT [ BATH RM, MASTR BR 4 OWNER SELECT
/ 5 (@) 26'x6-8" | D hser oo mr | EXEMPT [ BEDROOM 4 1 OWNER SELECT
i A DOWN SPOUTS & w7 g | HOLLOWWOOD PCKT
0 ! 10 SPLASH (B)| 26'x6-8"  |Foor mrewon | EXEMPT [ MASTER BATHROOM 1 OWNER SELECT
N 1 1 f | BLOCKS (TYP) (6)| 3-0'x6-g" |SoHDNOODDOOR. |30 | GARAGE/FAMILY RM 1 OWNER SELECT
I X (T)| (2)30"x6-8" |SDNCOASSDOOR) 930 | FAMILY ROOM 1 OWNER SELECT
\ H - - FINISH FLOOR = 505.23' SECTIONAL ROLL-UP
B e —— . 18-0"X 70" | oasncemoon | EXEMPT | GARAGE 1 OWNER SELECT
FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE
GAS METER VHDOW AND DOOR TRIMTO ()| 2:0'x6-8" | hoar awinamtk | EXEMPT | KITCHEN PANTRY 1 OWNER SELECT
MATCH EXISTING (TYP) '
NORTHEAST ELEVATION €| VARES VARIES : ) " |ASNoOTED
SCALE:  1/4=1-Q" \_ VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS AND SIZES Y,
.0 ——7 — DEMOEXISTING FIREPLACE
o= —1  ANDFLUE (TYP) NEW 3-TAB ARCH ASPHALT— RIDGE = 52031
L - SHINGLES (TYP) / e ~N
' = — I WINDOW SCHEDULE
|
/ - VINDOW T TYPE FRAMEMTL | GLAZNG | MIN."U"| MFR | MODEL | NOMNAL 1oyl REMARKS
(A) 60" x 4-0" SLIDE MATEREXISTG [ASHLATED 0.30 | OWNER|[SELECT | 6-8" | 1 OFFICE
1-0" x 5-0" FIXED MATCHEXISTG  (INSULATED 0.30 | OWNER|[SELECT | 6-8" | 2 | ENTRY-SG
LOWEI
< > TOP PLATE =513.23' $ © 40" x 4'-0" SVA”\ITSS\II\IV PER OWNER :_I\BSVLJLEA;:'ED 0.30 OWNER |SELECT 6'-8" 1 KITCHEN
] an Q" MATCH EXIST'G |INSULATED OWNER SELEGT-RELOCATE " Qn
- | : _ - i 77 (D) 4-0"x 49 SLIDE LA 030 |onerevmobis 6-8" | 5 | BEDROOMS-EG
| | N | | 1 | ) (E) 2-0" x 20" CASEMENT ~ |VATCHEXISTG | FOUEATED 030 | OWNER[SELECT | 6-8" | 1 | MSTRBATH-PV
| | \ | | | < .
| | 1@ BE . € / ao F) 4-0"x 40" SLIDE VATCHEXISTG [ INSULATED 030 | OWNER[SELECT | 68" | 1 |  KITCHEN
I I I I
3 i / | i e o e | &) AS NOTED VARIES NO CHANGE 68" | - | ASNOTED
- —— GAS METER FRAME, MATCH PV = FROST OR PRIVACY GLASS  EG = EGRESS  SG = SAFETY GLASS
@=|I EXISTING SIDING (TYP) FINISH FLOOR = 505.23'
RS .y \_ VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS AND SIZES J
—=1l o FINISH GRADE
WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM TO
MATCH EXISTING (TYP) SOUTHEAST ELEVATION
SCALE:  1/4=1-0"
DEMO EXISTING FIREPLACE NEW 3-TAB ARCH ASPHALT .
SHINGLES (TYP 7 RIDGE VENT (TYP ' .
AND FLUE (TYP) fﬁ L, (TvP) L/ o) 5 —omwosxsTiG 00E 52031 s CALL BEFORE YOU DIG:
| | | FLUE (TYP
R B (TYP) 1-800-424-5555
L___1 =
~
I
TOP PLATE =513.23'
< TN
r— - 1 I
I I I
@ | | & ® | _
I I T
| -
L_ _¢— — o
/ / |
/ / | | EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:
| GAS METER
/ | \ | (SEE SHEET A1.1 and S1.1 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES)
— L — FNSHELOOR=S0525\ @y~ 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERYIFY ALL NOTES, DIMENSIONS & CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
- REMOVE EXISTING DOWN SPOUTS TO “Z-WINDOW AND DOOR TRIM TO FINISH GRADE 2. VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER PLAN & SCHEDULE PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING.
WINDOW/DOOR. INFILL FRAME SPLASH BLOCKS (TYP) MATCH EXISTING (TYP) 3. THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED & WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AR
| ! LEAKAGE. PROVIDE INFILTRATION CONTROL @ WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES AND PENETRATIONS &
MATCH EXISTING SIDING (TYP) SOUTHWEST ELEVATION OPENINGS AT WALLS, FLOORS & ROOFS,
SCALE. 4= 10" 4. EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6 STUDS @ 16" OC (U.N.0.), INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 STUDS @ 16" OC
RIDGE VENT (TYP) ' (UN.O)
ATTIC OUTLINE / C— =107 5. PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING @ ALL PLUMBING AND STAIR PENETRATIONS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS PER
NEW 3-TAB ARCH ASPHALT—, AT GARAGE 7 | ml DEMO EXISTING FIREPLACE RDGE=52031 y & IRC SEC R602.8.THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, GASKETED &
SHINGLES (TYP) / " ADDITION | EXISTG . —~ I 7 ANDFLUE (TYP) WEATHERSTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. PROVIDE INFILTRATION CONTROL @ WINDOW & DOOR
< ¢ ? i FRAMES AND PENETRATIONS & OPENINGS AT WALLS, FLOORS & ROOFS.
/ § | | NEW FASCIA TO 6.  PROVIDE GALVANIZED OR ANODIZED SHEET METAL FLASHING & COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL ROOF
e e | | | 12 MATCHEXISTING (TYP) 5 PENETRATIONS, CHIMNEYS, & SKYLIGHTS PER IRC SEC. R703.8.
f s — o | ——~145 ~ 7. SAFETY GLAZE HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER IRC SEC R308.4. SG = SAFETY GLASS, EG = EGRESS.
- - o 8. PROVIDE EMERGENCY ESCAPE PER IRC SEC. 310.1
L= ) ] } Ie— — 9. TOP OF HANDRAIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" OR MORE THAN 38" ABOVE THE TREAD NOSINGS.
EEESRERS" | 2 12 T — OP PLATE = 51323 HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT. THE HAND GRIP PORTION
E—— = = ‘ T RSN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1-1/4" OR MORE THAN 2" IN CROSS SECTIONAL DIMENSION. HANDRAILS
H VAULTED ROOF AT LIVING I ADJACENT TO WALLS SHALL HAVE MIN 1-1/2" SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL & HANDRAIL, SEE 1/A2.1.
AND FAMILY ROOM, 10. PROVIDE GUARD & GUARDRAILS PER IRC SEC R312.1.
DINING AND KITCHEN N\ N\ ] 1. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS PER IRC R314, CARBON DIOXIDE DETECTORS PER IRC R315. CARBON
 NEWSIDING o) &) o DIOXIDE AND SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE 110V, PERMANENTLY WIRED W/O DISCONNECT SWITCH,
~ MATCH INTERCONNECTED, W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
EXISTING (TYP) / / DOWN SPOUTS 12. INSTALL A VAPOR RETARDER ON THE WARM-IN-WINTER SIDE OF THE INSULATION PER IRC SEC. R702.7.
}/| TOSPLASH 13.  PROVIDE P.T. LUMBER IN LOCATIONS PER IRC SEC. R319.1.
BLOCKS (TYP) 14.  PROVIDE ROOF COVERING PER IRC SEC. R905. -INSTALL PER MFR'S SPECS.
= | FINSH FLOOR = 50520, 15. PROVIDE EXTERIOR WALL COVERING PER IRC SEC. R703.
T = =2, ' SNISH GRADE 16.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS @ EAVES AS SHOWN,
17. SITE SHALL BE GRADED & HARD SURFACES SLOPED, SO AS TO DRAIN SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
NORTHWEST ELEVATION BUILDING,
SCALE:  1/4=1-0"
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